OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2024/292

Date: - 04-04-2024

NOTICE

This is for information of all the students that the Income Certificate for fee waiver only issued by the Circle Officer (competent Revenue Official) will be accepted for the purpose of granting Fee waiver in the Fresh and Renewal Admission for the session 2024-25. Any other certificate should not be accepted by Govt. Order No. Ecf. No. 294817 / 132 dated. 03-04-2024 (copy enclosed).

Principal,
Darrang College, Tezpur

Copy to the:

- 1) V.P., for information.
- 2) All Notice Boards.
- 3) College Website.
- 4) File.

Principal
Darrang College
Tezpur, Assam

AHE-11/252/2023-HIGHER EDU.-Higher Education

1/518442/2024





GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

....... Ecf No. 294817/ 132

Dated: Dispur, the 3rd April, 2024.

From

: Shri Narayan Konwar, IAS

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

To

: 1. The Registrar

All State Universities of Assam

2. The Principal

All Govt/Provincialized/PDUAM/Govt. Model College of Assam

Sub

: Regarding acceptance of income certificate issued by Circle Officer for the purpose of admission.

Sir/Madam,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, this is to inform you that Govt. of Assam in Higher Education Department has decided that only certificate issued by the Circle Officer (competent revenue official) will be accepted for the purpose of granting Fee Waiver in admission from the upcoming academic session 2024 across all eligible Higher Education Institutions who are eligible for Fee Waiver, as per the relevant O.M.

Hence, the concerned Institutions need to communicate with all students about the same and only accept the Income Certificate issued by Circle Officer. Necessary compliance is sought on the matter.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Signed by

SecretaryNarayan Korwakssam
Higher Falls at 20010 P-2024 19:35:31

Dated: Dispur, the 3rd April, 2024.

Memo Ecf No.294817/132 -A

Copy to:

1) The Director of Higher Education, Assam for kind information and necessary action.

2) The Nodal Officer, Samarth e-Gov, Assam to make necessary provisions in the Admission portal.

By order etc. (e-Signed) Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department